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TE FIRST ESTIMATES OF FRUIT PRODUCTION, 1951, AND REVISED ESTIMATES FOR 1950 

The first estimates of fruit production in Canada show substantial increases 

since 1950  for pears, peaches and apricots and a moderate improvement for plums, 

cherries and grapes. On the other hand declines are reported for apples, strawberries, 

raspberries and loganberries. Production, by type, with comparable data for 1950 in 

brackets is as followsi Apples 14,193,000  bushels (16,166,000 bushels); pears 

1,171,000 bushels (866,000 bushels); plums and prunes 615,000  bushels  (554,000 

bushels); peaches 1,732,000  bushels (1,220,000 bushels); cherries 380,000 bushels 

(366,000 bushels); apricots 62,000 bushels (21,000 bushels); strawberries 

21 ,281,000 quarts (25,517,000 quarts); raspberries 9,364,000 quarts (11,271.000 

quarts); loganberries 679,000 pounds (953,000  pounds); grapes 117,868,000 pounds 

(109,179,000 pounds). 

-- FIRST ESTIMATES OF FRUIT PRODUCTION IN 1951  WITH 1VISED ESTIMATES FOR 1950 

Description 	Unit 	1950 	1951 

'000 	'000 
CANADA 
Apples bu. 16,166 14,193 
Pears bu, 866 1,171 
Plums and Prunes bu. 554 615 
Peaches bu. 1,220 1 ,732  
Cherries bu. 366 380 
Apricots bu. 21 62 
Strawberries qt. 2 5,517 21,281 
Raspberries qt. 11,271 9,364 
Loganberries lb. 953 679 
Grapes lb. 109,179 117,868 

Prepared in the Crops Section, Agriculture Division, inco-oeration with the Federal 
and Provincial Depertments of Agriculture. 



FI:.T ETIL.LTi OF FRUIT P0UcTI0N II 1951 ITH UV1ED EJTThLTEi j0 1950 

Description Unit 1950 1951 

'000 loui 

NOVA SCOTIA 
Apples bu. 2,250 1,554 
Pears bu. 24 18 
Plums and Prunes bu. 10 7 
Strawberries qt. 726 48o 
Raspberries qt. 78 

NE 	BRU0ICK 
Apples bu. 360 360 
Strawberries qt. 950 850 
Raspberries qt. 50 50 

QUEBEC 
Apples bu. 1,913 2,238 
Strawberries qt. 3,750 4,500 
Raspberries qt. 300 351 

ONTARIO 
Apples bu. 2,851 3,300 
Pears bu. 483 581 
Plums and Prunes bu. 276 318 
Peaches bu. 1,139 1,250 
Cherries bu. 275 308 
Strawberries qt. 8,883 9,058 
Raspberries qt. 3,487 4,199 
Grapes lb. 107,640 116,294 

BRITISH COLUMBIA 
Apples bu. 8,782 6,741 
Pears bu. 359 57 
Plums and Prunes bu. 268 2C 
Peaches bu. 81 482 
Cherries bu. 91 72 
Apricots bu. 21 62 
strawberries qt. 11,208 6,377 
Raspberries qt. 7,356 4,68 
Loganberries lb. 953 679 
Grapes 1b. 1,539 1,574 


